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2025-26 Goalball UK Competition Calendar

Last updated: 8th January 2026. 

Changes and Cancellations 
Goalball UK reserves the right to make changes to the calendar. Our bookings are also subject to changes by venue providers out of our control. Examples include major events, academic ceremonies, open days, and closures. 


Planned Competition Dates (in date order) 

	Date
	Event
	Location and Venue

	Status

	Saturday 13th September 2025
	Coaching Workshop – Attack & Defence 
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.
Further Information and Sign Up 

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 20th September 2025 
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 1

	Sports Park, University of Reading, Shinfield Road, Reading RG6 6DJ.

	Confirmed. 

	Sunday 28th September – Sunday 5th October 2026
	European A Championships
 
	Pajulahti, Finland 
	External Organiser.


	Saturday 4th October 2025

	Regional - Region A - Tournament 1

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed.

	Saturday 4th October 2025

	Regional - Region B - Tournament 1

	John Mason School, Wootton Road, Abingdon, OX14 1JB. 
	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 4th October 2025
	Regional - Region C - Tournament 1

	Chesterton Sports Centre, Gilbert Road, Cambridge, CB4 3NY.
	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 11th October 2025 
	Intermediate League - North - Matchday 1
	Concord Sports Centre, Shiregreen Lane, Sheffield, S5 6AE


	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 25th & Sunday 26th October 2025 
	Super League – Tournament 1 

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 15th November 2025 
	Intermediate North - Matchday 2
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 6th & Sunday 7th December 

	Super League – Tournament 2
	Iffley Road Sports Centre (University of Oxford), Iffley Road, Oxford, OX4 1EQ 
	Confirmed.


	Saturday 10th January 2026 
	Intermediate South – Matchday 2
	Sports Park, University of Reading, Shinfield Road, Reading RG6 6DJ.

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 24th January 

	Regional - Region A - Tournament 2

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed. 



	Saturday 24th January 2026 

	Regional - Region B - Tournament 2

	Kidlington & Gosford Leisure Centre, Oxford Rd, Kidlington OX5 2NU
	Confirmed. 


	Saturday 24th January 2026 
	Regional - Region C - Tournament 2
	Riverside Leisure Centre, Victoria Road, Chelmsford, CM1 1FG

	Confirmed. 


	Saturday 31st January 2026 

	Intermediate North - Matchday 3

	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed. 


	Friday 6th – Sunday 8th February 2026

	Malmo Open 
	Malmo Open Event Website 
	External Organiser. 


	Saturday 14th February 2026
	This Girl Can Open

	The Factory Young Peoples Centre, 5 Devon Way, Longbridge, Birmingham B31 2TW. 


	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 21st March 2026 
	Intermediate League - South - Matchday 3 

	Iffley Road Sports Centre (University of Oxford), Iffley Road, Oxford, OX4 1EQ.

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 28th & Sunday 29th March 2026

	Super League – Tournament 3
	Oundle School Sports Centre, Milton Rd, Oundle, Peterborough, PE8 4AB. 
	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 11th & Sunday 12th April 2026

	Goalball UK Referee Course
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

Course Information Website

	Confirmed.

	Saturday 18th April 2026

	Regional - Region A - Tournament 3
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed. 

	Saturday 18th April 2026

	Regional - Region B - Tournament 3
	Badminton School, Westbury Rd, Bristol BS9 3BA

	Confirmed


	Saturday 18th April 2026 
	Regional – Region C - Tournament 3
	Knox-Johnston Sports Centre, Berkhamsted School, Kings Rd, Berkhamsted HP4 3BG


	Confirmed


	Saturday 9th & Sunday 10th May 2026
	Intermediate Trophy 2025 - National 
	English Institute of Sport Sheffield, Coleridge Road, Sheffield, S9 5DA.

	Confirmed.

	Saturday 30th May 2026 
 
	Goalball UK Shield 2025 - National
	Nottingham Wildcats Arena, Greenwood Rd, Nottingham, NG3 7EB. 

	Confirmed. 


	Saturday 6th – Tuesday 16th June 2026

	IBSA World Championships 2026
	Hangzhou, China
	External Organiser. 

	Saturday 28th June – Sunday 6th July 2026
	IBSA European B Championships 2026

	Thessaloniki, Greece
	External Organiser.


	Saturday 11th & Sunday 12th July 2026
	Goalball UK Cup (Goalfix) 2026 - National

	St John’s Sports Hall, University of Worcester (St John’s Campus), Henwick Grove, Worcester, WR2 6AJ 



	Confirmed
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